APPENDIX 1 – HISTORICAL & PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Note

Audited

SFP

30-Jun-14

Reviewed

3D Medical Ltd

30-Jun-14

Pro forma

adjustment

(which includes

all subsequent

events)

30-Jun-14

Pro forma

Figures

30-Jun-14

  $  $  $  $

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash & Bank Balances 3 566,836  208,160  3,119,965  3,894,961

Trade & Other Receivables 4 7,469  80,153  (45,066)  42,556

Total Current Assets  574,305  288,313  3,074,899  3,937,517

Non-Current Assets

Deferred Acquisition Costs  5 50,000  -  (50,000)  -

Other Receivables  6 -  167,669  109,754  277,423

Property, Plant & Equipment 7 -  -  12,928  12,928

Total Non-Current Assets  50,000  167,669  72,682  290,351

Total Assets  624,305  455,982  3,147,581  4,227,868

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade & Other Payables 8 85,799  143,293  (119,672)  109,420

Total Current Liabilities  85,799  143,293  (119,672)  109,420

TOTAL LIABILITIES  85,799  143,293  (119,672)  109,420

NET ASSETS  538,506  312,689  3,267,253  4,118,448

EQUITY

Capital and Reserves

Issued Capital 9 3,151,893  595,501  2,757,102  6,504,496

Accumulated Losses  10 (2,613,387)  (282,812)  510,151  (2,386,048)

TOTAL EQUITY  538,506  312,689  3,267,253  4,118,448

Notes to and Forming Part of the Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1. Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Accounting

The consolidated financial statements of Safety Medical Products Limited (SFP or the Group) have been

prepared in accordance with the measurement and recognition (but not the disclosure) requirements of

Australian Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations and the Corporations Act 2001.

The consolidated financial statements have been prepared on an accruals basis, are based on historical

cost and except where stated do not take into account changing money values or current valuations of